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2019 CEMA ENGINEERING CONFERENCE
CONVEYOR CONTROLS COMMITTEE

La Playa Hotel, Naples, FL
Tuesday, June 24, 2019

MINUTES

Called to order at 1:10 pm
Attendance and introductions — 34 attendees (roll call attached)
Reviewed and approved June 26, 2018 minutes.

Old Business

a) Safety Control System Design Best Practices Guide — Updates
Safety Control System Best Practices guide had been halted pending an upcoming
Recommendation Risk Assessment Process.

b) Retrofit/refurbishment best practices guidelines related to safety control systems —Rob
Gruendel, Dematic, is updating this document.
Safety Best Practices (SBP) for Retrofit/Refurbishment related to Safety Control systems
was in process. Subcommittee chair, Rob Gruendel was not present.

New Business
a) Updates given for NFPA79 (Bill Brungs) and ASME (Frank Loeffler)
e NFPA: Push made to get copy and review NFPA79. Highlights of NFPA79-2021
currently under construction.
e ASME: Push to return ASME B20 to specification standard. Also integrating B11 (Old
B15.1) into B20.
b) CEMA Best Practices Discussion- Should we withdraw the E-Stop Best Practices since it is
putting some members at a competitive disadvantage?
Subcommittee: Daniel Barrera, Lenze Americas; Cole Prince, Hytrol Conveyor Co.; Andrew
Jennings, Conveyor Dynamics, Inc.; Frank Loeffler, Loeffler Engineering Group; Dan
Modzeleski, Dematic; Hans Rodgers, SEW-Eurodrive, Inc.
e Lots of discussion on Safety Best Practices for E-Stops Decision made to make Safety
Best Practices less restricted, and dependent on Risk Assessment.
e Subcommittee formed to review current Safety Best Practices and propose new
changes to same at 2020 CEMA Engineering Conference.
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c¢) CEMA White Papers — Volunteers needed
Topic: Completion of Load sharing between drives
Volunteer: Andrew Jennings, Conveyor Dynamics, Inc

6. Election of a Vice Chair
Unsuccessful - Andrew Jennings agreed to next year as Vice-Chair. Bill Brungs will take over
Chair. Several meeting attendees approached after the meeting saying they will have someone
in 2020 CEMA Engineering Conference to agree to take Vice-Chair.

7. Next Meeting —June 16, 2020, La Playa Hotel, Naples, FL

8. Meeting was adjourned at 2:30 pm

Respectfully submitted,
Andrew Jennings, Chair
William Brungs, Vice Chair
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Egﬂl 9 - Conveyor Controls Committee Meeting Roll Call - June 24

Bechtel Corporation

Avinash Bhalerao

abhalera@bechtel.com

COMPANY Name N /cn\;/:/ F A’ZZ e-mail: Initials
4B Components Ltd. Brian Knapp bknapp@go4b.com (2
4B Components Ltd. Konstantin Anissimov v/| kanissimov@go4b.com é 5
4B Components Ltd. Johnny Wheat jwheat@go4b.com
ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc. David Keech david.keech@us.abb.com

Bechtel Mining & Metals
Bonfiglioli

Bonfiglioli

Brother International Corporation
Bunting Magnetics Co.

CEMA

CEMA

CEMA

Conveyor Dynamics, Inc.
Dematic Corp.

Dematic Corp.

Dos Santos International
FLEXCO

Frantz Manufacturing Company
Honeywell Intelligrated
Honeywuéll Intglli(grated

Hudco Industrial Products, Inc.
Hudco Industrial Products, Inc.
Hytrol Conveyor Co., Inc

Hytrol Conveyor Co., Inc
Imperial Technologies, Inc.
Ingenium Design

KMEC Engineering & Conveying Systems
KMEC Engineering & Conveying Systems
Komatsu Mining Corp.

Komatsu Mining Corp.

Lassing Dibben Consulting Engineers Ltd.
Lenze Americas

Lenze Americas

Loeffler Engineering Group
Martin Engineering Company
Matthiesen

Matthiesen

NORD Drivesystems
PULSEROLLER
PULSEROLLER

Rexnord industries LLC
Ringspann Corporation

RToddS Engineering, LLC
Schneider Electric

Yo (VA

for'ky TATELLIGRATEL)

MNwrld ¥

Luis Estay

Daniel Coroian
Dan Bair

Juan Avalos
Donald Suderman
Andrew Solis
Naylu Garces
Philip Hannigan
Andrew Jennings
Randall Carlson
Daniel Bigelow
Joseph Dos Santos
Richard McConnell
Doug Crowder

Ro agner
Wf:am r ngsZ/l‘W//M‘q
Ryan Russell
Charles Preston
Mitch Smith

Cole Prince

Rick Tschantz
Scott Adams

Stan Kolev

Derek Tatum
Jared Miles

Edwin McDonald
David Jesse
Daniel Barrera
Samip Shah

Frank Loeffler, Jr.
Andrew Timmerman
Stephen Niestroy
Pete Ruiz

James Alt

David Sellers

Pat Knapke

Raul Morales

Rich Collins

Todd Swinderman
Donald Edsall

(13Fron) ROGERS
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L iitiod. £ Oor/@@ Howgy W ,#
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Irestays@bechtel.com
daniel.coroian@bonfiglioli.com
dan.bair@bonfiglioli.com
juan.avalos@brother.com
dsuderman@buntingmagnetics.com
1 asolis@cohenlaw.com
naylu@cemanet.org
phil@cemanet.org
jennings@conveyor-dynamics.com
randall.carlson@dematic.com
daniel.bigelow@dematic.com
jds@dossantosintl.com
dmcconnell@flexco.com
dcrowder@frantz-mfg.com
ron.wagner@hone
éiﬂh‘a’rggbrun%s@ho ywell.com
rrussell@hudcoinc.com

v cpreston@hudcoinc.com
msmith@hytrol.com
cprince@hytrol.com
ricktschantz@imperial-technologies.com
scotta@ingeniumdesign.us
stan.kolev@kmec-eng.com
derek.tatum@kmec-eng.com
jared.miles@mining.komatsu
edwin.mcdonald@mining.komatsu
djesse2@lassingdibben.com
daniel.barrera@lenze.com
samip.shah@lenze.com
frank@loefflerengineering.com
andrewt@martin-eng.com
sniestroy@matthiesenequipment.com
pruiz@matthiesenequpment.com
jim.alt@nord.com
dsellers@pulserollers.com
pknapke@pulseroller.com
raul.morales@rexnord.com
rich.collins@ringspanncorp.com
rtodds.eng@gmail.com
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donald.edsall@se.com
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Name New - First e-mail: Initials:
//3/ Member Mg
‘ AEW-Eurodrive, Inc. Hans Rodgers . hrodgers@seweurodrive.com M
Suminco - Dirtex SAC Santiago Baravalle || v/ sbaravalle@suminco.pe
TAKRAF USA, Inc. Jeremy Watts .| jeremy.watts@tenova.com ; 2 2
TAKRAF USA, Inc. Gerhard Schmidt ] gerhard.schmidt@tenova.com
Woodex Bearing Company, Inc./MECO Sea Paul Wehrle .| | bird@woodex-meco.com
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